

Sub. H. B. No. 96
As Passed by the Senate
BORCD26

_____ moved to amend as follows:

In line 152527, delete "(5)" and insert "(6)"	1
In line 152535, delete "(D) (5) (a)" and insert "(D) (6) (a)"	2
In line 152560, delete "and"	3
In line 152561, after the comma insert ", and less the College	4
Credit Plus pathways and accelerated ninety-hour degree programs funding	5
as calculated in division (D) (5) of this section,"	6
In line 152562, delete "(D) (5)" and insert "(D) (6)"	7

The motion was _____ agreed to.

SYNOPSIS

Department of Higher Education

Section 381.240

Reduces the university State Share of Instruction (SSI)	11
formula course completion component by the amount calculated for	12

Legislative Service Commission



College Credit Plus (CCP) pathways and accelerated 90-hour	13
degree programs (not included in this amendment).	14